# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7067599

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506932108
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 057198 Frame 0154. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V.	01/20/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEON-NANODRUGS GMBH
Street Address:	KOPERNIKUSSTRASSE 9
City:	MUNCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81679

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16620932

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: troymailroom@hdp.com, hbennett@hdp.com

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

5445 CORPORATE DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2693-000279-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER BENNETT-SPURCK
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Bennett-Spurck/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2021-08-18 CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_Corporate\_Fraunhofer\_Leon\_EX#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 058380 FRAME: 0559** 

# 506820778 08/17/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6867599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FORDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V.	01/20/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEON NANODRUGS GMBH
Street Address:	KOPERNIKUSSTRASSE 9
City:	MUNCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81679

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16620932

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-641-1600

**Email:** troymailroom@hdp.com, kgaliotti@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN T. OLSON - HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2693-000279-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN T. OLSON
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen T. Olson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Corporate\_Fraunhofer\_Leon\_EX#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058380 FRAME: 0560

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT (United States)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT FÖRDERUNG ZUR DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V., having a principal place of business at Hansastrasse 27C, 80686 München, Germany, and its Affiliates (collectively "ASSIGNOR")

hereby confirms any prior assignment to

ASSIGNEE, LEON-NANODRUGS GMBH, a corporation having a principal place of business of Kopernikusstrasse 9, 81679 München, Germany ("ASSIGNEE")

and to the extent that ASSIGNOR has not already done so, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors in interest ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in the following:

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/620,932 - Filed: 10 December 2019.

as well as to any Renewals, Extensions, Relssues or Reexaminations of such patents and any Divisions, Continuations or Continuations-in-Part, of such applications and all Letters Patents resulting from any of the foregoing, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement, subject however, to the retention by ASSIGNOR of a specified nonexclusive right and license under all such patents and applications,

FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V.

Dr. Werner Liebler

Printed Name Head of Patents and Licensing Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung

der angewandten Forschung e.V.

Title

Signature

Afforney Docket No.: 2693-000279-US-NP

Client Ref.: 208042 PCT/US

25267306.1

**PATENT** REEL: 058380 FRAME: 0561

20 /amy 2021 Date

**RECORDED: 10/20/2021**